2013-10-19

Focus Ratings - Uniques

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Ascot
Ascot

Ascot

Catterick
Catterick

Cheltenham

Cheltenham

Kelso

Wolverhampton (AW)

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

Time
2:55
3:30
4:45

4:50
4:50

3:10

3:45

2:45

6:20

RS D Horse

1 4 Talent

2 8 Maxios

2 20 Trail Blaze
1 2 GungHo
2 4 Operateur

3 Bayan

1 Mister Grez
3 Arizona River
1 10 LetMeln

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Jim Crowley
Stephane Pasquier

Kevin Stott

Eoin Walsh
Anna Hesketh

Davy Condon

Harry Skelton

Kyle James

David Probert

JWP

20.00%
20.00%
18.00%

23.53%
0.00%

16.00%

0.00%

33.33%

16.00%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer Form
Ralph Beckett 11172
J E Pease 12161
Kevin Ryan 237404
Tony Newcombe 374103
Ben Haslam 53943
Gordon Elliott 14111
Dan Skelton 72P11
Jason Ward 24P3
Patrick Chamings 075511

LTO CIC
35 No
34

14 No
19

117

32

6 +2
190

16 No

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

No
No
No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

No
No

Yes

No

No

No

CDW BF
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

GW GP CWs CP Sex

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4

4.50
4.36
3.54

4.49
4.05

4.02

4.37

1.95

3.82

FiC

433 [
550 |
18.00 [

567 |
750 |

478 |

7.25 [

21.33 [

450 |

]

]



