The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	ner		LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	BF	GW	GP	CWs	СР	Sex	R4	F/C	
Ascot	2:55	1 4	Talent	Jim Crowley	20.00%	Ralph Beckett		11172	35	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	0	2	1	f	4.50	4.33 []
Ascot	3:30	2 8	Maxios	Stephane Pasquier	20.00%	J E Pease		12161	34		No	Yes	No	No	2	0	0	0	h	4.36	5.50 []
Ascot	4:45	2 20) Trail Blaze	Kevin Stott	18.00%	Kevin Ryan		237404	14	No	No	Yes	No	No	1	1	0	3	g	3.54	18.00 []
Catterick	4:50	1 2	Gung Ho	Eoin Walsh	23.53%	Tony Newcombe		374103	19		No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	С	4.49	5.67 []
Catterick	4:50	2 4	Operateur	Anna Hesketh	0.00%	Ben Haslam		53943	117		Yes	No	No	No	1	0	0	4	g	4.05	7.50 []
Cheltenham	3:10	3	Bayan	Davy Condon	16.00%	Gordon Elliott		14111	32		No	Yes	No	No	2	0	0	0	g	4.02	4.78 []
Cheltenham	3:45	1	Mister Grez	Harry Skelton	0.00%	Dan Skelton		72P11	6	+2	No	No	No	No	1	0	0	0	g	4.37	7.25 []
Kelso	2:45	3	Arizona River	Kyle James	33.33%	Jason Ward		24P3	190		No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	m	1.95	21.33 []
Wolverhampton (AW)	6:20	1 10) Let Me In	David Probert	16.00%	Patrick Chamir	ngs	075511	16	No	Yes	No	No	No	0	0	2	0	g	3.82	4.50 []
RS = R4 status.	D = Draw.			JWP = Jockey Win %.			LTO = Days since last race.				CI	CIC = Change in Class.										
CW = Course Winner.		DW=	Distance Winner.	CDW = Course & Distance Winner.			BF = Beaten Fav.					GI	W = Go	oing V	Vinne	r.						
GP = Going Places.		CWs = Course Wins. CP = Course			aces. R4 = R4.							F/C = My forecast Price.										